Permitted conditional uses in the R-2 District shall 
be as follows: 

(1) Large accessory building or use. 
(2) Assisted living facility. 
(3) Bed and breakfast. 
(4) Place of worship. 
(5) Day care center. 

(6) Detached second dwelling unit in excess of one thousand two hundred (1,200) 
square feet in size. 
(7) Group care home. 
(8) Nursing facility or constant care facility. 
(9) Private school. 
(10 Recreational facility. 
(11) Electric Vehicle (EV) Charge Station (See Sec. 16-10-100) 

Section 9. Section 16-3-170(c) of the LMC is hereby amended as follows